

Posted: September 17, 2010

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board of Appeal & Review will meet at its headquarters located at 1 Regan Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, RI on Tuesday, September 21, 2010 at 1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #060124B: Diocese of Providence, for the property located at 927 Atwood Avenue, Johnston, requesting additional time to comply.

APPEAL #100083: Mr. A. Edward Nota, for the property located at 1530 Hartford Avenue, Johnston, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 9.6.2, 37.3.4 and 37.2.7.

APPEAL #080190: 44 Bliss Mine Condo Association, for the property located at 44 Bliss Mine Road, Middletown, requesting relief from the provisions of sections 31.2.1.1, 7.2.2.1.2 and 31.3.5.1.

APPEAL #080128: Mr. Rocky Kempenaar, for the property located at 351 West Main Road, Middletown, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100203: Mr. Robert Poturnicki, for the property located at 70 Corporate Place, Middletown, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #100201: Mr. Marco Capaldi, for the property located at 474 Woodward Road, North Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100202: Mr. Anthony T. Zompa, for the property located at 555 Woonasquatucket Avenue, North Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100216: Re-Pro LLC, for the property located at 295 Woonasquatucket Avenue, North Providence, requesting time to comply.

APPEAL #100229: Mr. Timothy Wensus, for the property located on Baird Hill Road, Kingston (Hillside Residence Hall), requesting relief from the provisions of sections 8.6.6(3) and 28.3.6.7.

Review of, and vote on, the subcommittee's recommendations from the 9/17/10 hearing.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee recommendations.